

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSSSB 91(STA)

BY SENATOR COGHILL

1 Page 60, line 11, following "community.":

2 Insert new material to read:

3 "The commissioner may, in accordance with AS 36.30, procure and enter into
4 agreements or contracts for the supervision of defendants on electronic monitoring during the
5 pretrial period."
6

7 Page 84, following line 19:

8 Insert a new bill section to read:

9 **"* Sec. 137.** AS 47.38.020(d) is repealed and reenacted to read:

10 (d) The department may, in accordance with AS 36.30, procure and enter into
11 agreements or contracts to establish and implement the program and testing required
12 under (a) - (c) of this section."
13

14 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15

16 Page 90, line 2:

17 Delete "secs. 137 - 139"

18 Insert "secs. 138 - 140"
19

20 Page 90, line 3:

21 Delete "137 - 139"

22 Insert "138 - 140"
23

1 Page 90, line 29:
2 Delete "sec. 137"
3 Insert "sec. 138"
4
5 Page 90, line 31:
6 Delete "sec. 142(a)"
7 Insert "sec. 143(a)"
8
9 Page 91, line 3:
10 Delete "sec. 142(b)"
11 Insert "sec. 143(b)"
12
13 Page 91, line 6:
14 Delete "sec. 142(b)"
15 Insert "sec. 143(b)"
16
17 Page 91, line 9:
18 Delete "sec. 142(c)"
19 Insert "sec. 143(c)"
20
21 Page 91, line 12:
22 Delete "sec. 142(d)"
23 Insert "sec. 143(d)"
24
25 Page 91, line 15:
26 Delete "sec. 142(e)"
27 Insert "sec. 143(e)"
28
29 Page 91, line 18:
30 Delete "sec. 142(f)"
31 Insert "sec. 143(f)"

1
2 Page 91, line 23:
3 Delete "Section 141"
4 Insert "Section 142"
5
6 Page 92, line 3:
7 Delete "sec. 137"
8 Insert "sec. 138"
9
10 Page 92, line 5:
11 Delete "Sections 138 and 139"
12 Insert "Sections 139 and 140"
13
14 Page 92, line 6:
15 Delete "sec. 141"
16 Insert "sec. 142"
17 Delete "sec. 146"
18 Insert "sec. 147"
19
20 Page 92, line 8:
21 Delete "sec. 146"
22 Insert "sec. 147"